BRYAN STATION BANDS
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EKU Band Day

8:15am
8:30
9:00ish
9:30
9:45
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00
1:00
1:30
1:45
2:05
3:15
5:30
6:30pm

Arrive at FDHS

Depart for EKU

Arrive at EKU, Unload

Welcome meeting

Begin setting halftime block (perc and guard to sectionals)
Sectionals Rehearsal

Winds Group rehearsal

Full Ensemble Halftime Rehearsal

Wrap-up Announcements

Walk to Tailgate

Colonel Walk (tuba tunnel)

Tailgate food with the Marching Colonels

Tailgate Performance: Pregame, Hey Baby, Halftime
Arrive at Roy Kidd & move into stands

Watch Marching Colonel’s Pregame Show

Kickoff

Approximate Halftime

Approximate end of game

Approximate return to FDHS

| give my permission for my student to travel to the EKU for the Marching Colonel for a Day
event VIA SCHOOL BUS on Saturday, November 20, 2021.

Lunch (Chick-Fil-A) will be provided by EKU.

Student Name

Parent Name

Parent Signature




