

# BRYAN STATION BANDS

## The Pride of the Northside



### EKU Band Day

8:15am	Arrive at FDHS
8:30	Depart for EKU
9:00ish	Arrive at EKU, Unload
9:30	Welcome meeting
9:45	Begin setting halftime block (perc and guard to sectionals)
10:15	Sectionals Rehearsal
10:30	Winds Group rehearsal
10:45	Full Ensemble Halftime Rehearsal
11:15	Wrap-up Announcements
11:30	Walk to Tailgate
11:45	Colonel Walk (tuba tunnel)
12:00	Tailgate food with the Marching Colonels
1:00	Tailgate Performance: Pregame, Hey Baby, Halftime
1:30	Arrive at Roy Kidd & move into stands
1:45	Watch Marching Colonel's Pregame Show
2:05	Kickoff
3:15	Approximate Halftime
5:30	Approximate end of game
6:30pm	Approximate return to FDHS

I give my permission for my student to travel to the EKU for the Marching Colonel for a Day event VIA SCHOOL BUS on Saturday, November 20, 2021.

Lunch (Chick-Fil-A) will be provided by EKU.

Student Name

---

Parent Name

---

Parent Signature

---